TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION		01/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LILY TRANSPORTATION CORP.	
Street Address:	145 Rosemary Street	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02194	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266596	LILY
Registration Number:	2238724	LILY ALERT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-973-6277
Email: gsmith@pbl.com
Correspondent Name: Gary Smith

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Smith
Signature:	/Gary W. Smith/
Date:	01/17/2008 TRADEMARK

900096716 REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0522

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lily release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0523

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 11575 Great Oaks Way, Suite 210, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, does hereby release and discharge the security interest created by the Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement dated May 11, 2005 and recorded on May 25, 2005, Reel No. 003122, Frame No. 0812, and recorded January 5, 2006, Reel No. 003221, Frame No. 0130; together with the Amended and Restated Patent, Copyright and Trademark Security Agreement dated March 14, 2007 and recorded March 21, 2007, Reel No. 003504, Frame No. 0384, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in particular the security interest in Property Registration Numbers 2266596 and 2238724 (the "Security Interest"), granted to Textron Financial Corporation by LILY TRANSPORTATION CORP., the debt secured by the Security Interest having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed as of this 14th day of January, 2008.

TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: Eric R. Hubbard

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

State of Georgia
County of Fulton

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

Before me personally appeared Eric R. Hubbard, Duly Authorized Signatory of Textron Financial Corporation, the signer of the foregoing Release, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Textron Financial Corporation.

OTAR AND COUNTY

Print Name: Vicki L. Heller

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 128/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0524